

PARX RACING - February 12, 2025 - Race 1

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 125 lbs. Claiming Price \$10,000 (PA Breds Can Be Entered For \$10,000 OR \$12,500). Pennsylvania Bred Claiming Price \$12,500. **Claiming Price:** \$10,000

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Show Me the Way - 1:01.76 - July 30, 2012)

Purse: \$19,000

Plus: \$1,640 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$5,396 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$26,036

Value of Race: \$26,036 1st \$15,960, 2nd \$3,800, 3rd \$2,926, 4th \$1,140, 5th \$570, 6th \$410, 7th \$410, 8th \$410, 9th \$410

Weather: Cloudy, 33° **Track:** Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 12:07 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
---	5	Angel Mesa (Yancapallo Gomocio, Shirley)	125 bf	5	4	2 ¹	2 ¹ 1/2	1 ¹ 1/2	1 ¹ 1/4	18.10	pursued, bid, clear
3Feb25 ⁵ PRX ⁹	8	Bahamian Baby (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin)	125 L b	8	8	7 ¹	6 ¹	2 ^{Head}	2 ³ 1/2	11.60	angled in, willingly
27Jan25 ³ PRX ⁴	9	La Bella Borobeta (Elliott, Christopher)	120 L b	9	5	5 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	29.10	five wide, up show
3Feb25 ⁵ PRX ⁶	3	Incan Moon Goddess (Vazquez Gonzalez, Gian)	120 L	3	9	9	7 ¹	6 ²	4 ^{Nose}	10.50	slow start, very wide
18Dec24 ¹ PRX ²	4	Yes My Lady Lino (Adorno, Abner)	125 L b	4	1	1 ²	1 ¹	3 ²	5 ²	0.40*	clear pace, empty lane
3Feb25 ⁵ PRX ¹²	1	Orley's Angel (Sanchez, Mychel)	125 L	1	6	8 ¹ 1/2	9	7 ⁴	6 ^{Head}	11.20	caught fading rivals
27Jan25 ³ PRX ³	7	Picardy (Rangel, Joezer)	125 L bf	7	2	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	5 ¹	7 ⁸	8.30	forced pace, gave way
27Jan25 ³ PRX ⁶	2	Imagine Erin (Moya, Ramon)	125 L b	2	3	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	8 ⁵	8 ⁶ 3/4	36.90	brief speed, stopped
27Jan25 ³ PRX ⁵	6	Linossilvergal (Wolfsont, Andrew)	125 L b	6	7	6 ^{Head}	8 ^{1/2}	9	9	32.60	weakened steadily

Fractional Times: 23.40 48.62 1:01.79

Final Time: 1:08.72

Split Times: (25:22) (13:17) (6:93)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Angel Mesa, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Leofric out of Sky Dancing, by Sky Mesa. Foaled May 18, 2021 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: NuView Racing Stable

Owner: Maria Pedroza

Trainer: Bryant, Don

1 Claimed Horse(s): Yes My Lady Lino

New Trainer: Silvino Ramirez

New Owner: East Street Stable LLC

Claiming Prices: 5 - Angel Mesa: \$12,500; 8 - Bahamian Baby: \$10,000; 9 - La Bella Borobeta: \$12,500; 3 - Incan Moon Goddess: \$10,000; 4 - Yes My Lady Lino: \$10,000; 1 - Orley's Angel: \$10,000; 7 - Picardy: \$10,000; 2 - Imagine Erin: \$12,500; 6 - Linossilvergal: \$12,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$45,930

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Angel Mesa	38.20	15.60	14.60	\$2.00 Exacta	5-8	417.40	43,103
8	Bahamian Baby		10.00	7.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-8-9	4,402.65	29,366
9	La Bella Borobeta			13.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	5-8-9-3	1,968.14	18,373

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
5	Angel Mesa	4	2 ²	2 ¹	1 ¹ 1/2	1 ¹ 1/4
8	Bahamian Baby	8	7 ⁴ 3/4	6 ³ 1/4	2 ¹ 1/2	2 ¹ 1/4
9	La Bella Borobeta	5	5 ³ 1/2	4 ² 1/2	4 ³ 1/2	3 ⁴ 3/4
3	Incan Moon Goddess	9	9 ⁷ 1/4	7 ⁴ 1/4	6 ⁵	4 ⁴ 3/4
4	Yes My Lady Lino	1	1 ²	1 ¹	3 ¹ 1/2	5 ⁵
1	Orley's Angel	6	8 ⁵ 3/4	9 ⁵ 3/4	7 ⁷	6 ⁷
7	Picardy	2	3 ³	3 ² 1/2	5 ⁴	7 ⁷
2	Imagine Erin	3	4 ³	5 ³	8 ¹¹	8 ¹⁵
6	Linossilvergal	7	6 ⁴ 1/2	8 ⁵ 1/4	9 ¹⁶	9 ²¹ 3/4

Trainers: 5 - Bryant, Don; 8 - Nicholson, Jr., James; 9 - Aro, Michael; 3 - Diaz, Jorge; 4 - Krebs, Steven; 1 - Flores-Coba, Felix; 7 - Bedard, Alan; 2 - King, Clarence; 6 - Krebs, Steven

Owners: 5 - Maria Pedroza; 8 - Britney Quintero; 9 - Albert R. Tassone; 3 - 3 Amigos 3 Stables; 4 - Hidden Acres 4-D Farm; 1 - Angel Alciro Castillo, Jr.; 7 - Paladin of PA and Bedard, Andrew; 2 - Joann Bertone; 6 - Steven Krebs;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

ANGEL MESA pursued the loose pacesetter, took over into the stretch and edged off under steady handling. BAHAMIAN BABY outrun early, advanced inside and continued willingly. LA BELLA BOROBEA moved just off the pace five wide and was up for the show late. INCAN MOON GODDESS broke slowest, bid six wide on the turn then flattened out. YES MY LADY LINO hustled to clear advantage to the quarter pole then proved empty. ORLEY'S ANGEL dropped well behind then caught fading rivals. PICARDY prompted the pace outside then gave way in the stretch. IMAGINE ERIN flashed speed inside then stopped abruptly. LINOSSILVERGAL dropped back early and weakened steadily.

PARX RACING - February 12, 2025 - Race 2

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE NOVEMBER 12 (CLAIMING RACES FOR \$8,000 OR LESS NOT CONSIDERED), OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since January 12 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$10,000. (C) **Claiming Price:** \$10,000

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)

Purse: \$26,000

Available Money: \$26,000

Value of Race: \$26,000 1st \$15,600, 2nd \$5,200, 3rd \$2,860, 4th \$1,560, 5th \$780

Weather: Cloudy, 33° **Track:** Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 12:35 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Jan25 ⁵ PRX ³	1	Assembly Point (BRZ) (Lopez, Paco)	122	L b	1	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ⁴	1 ⁴	0.60*	bid 2w, handily
31Dec24 ⁵ PRX ⁷	2	First Money (Haddock, Dexter)	122	L bf	2	5	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	2 ^{Head}	2 ³	5.30	off bit slow, rallied
31Dec24 ⁵ PRX ⁶	3	Silent Mode (Moya, Ramon)	122	L b	3	2	3 ¹	3 ¹	4 ²	4 ⁶	3 ^{2 3/4}	23.20	bobbled brk, mildly
5Feb25 ¹⁰ PRX ³	5	Mega Charlie (Gonzalez, Silvestre)	125	L b	4	3	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{12 3/4}	2.30	pace, dueled, tired
15Jan25 ⁷ PRX ⁴	7	Rabbit (Crispin, Alexander)	122	L b	5	4	5	5	5	5	5	7.40	off rail, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.72 47.77 1:13.55 1:40.48 **Final Time:** 1:44.97

Split Times: (24:05) (25:78) (26:93) (4:49)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Assembly Point (BRZ), Chestnut Gelding, by First American out of =Magic Rafaela (BRZ), by Royal Academy. Foaled Sep 20, 2017 in Brazil.

Breeder: Stud TNT

Owner: D and D Stables LLC

Trainer: Aristone, Philip

Claiming Prices: 1 - Assembly Point (BRZ): \$10,000; 2 - First Money: \$10,000; 3 - Silent Mode: \$10,000; 5 - Mega Charlie: \$10,000; 7 - Rabbit: \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Balantyne (Veterinarian), Wicked Genius (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$42,020

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Assembly Point (BRZ)	3.20	2.40	2.10	\$2.00 Daily Double	5-1	113.40	15,685
2	First Money		3.80	3.60	\$2.00 Exacta	1-2	11.00	28,353
3	Silent Mode			5.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-2-3	11.60	21,597

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
1	Assembly Point (BRZ)	1	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ⁴	1 ⁴
2	First Money	5	4 ²	4 ²	3 ^{2 1/2}	2 ⁴	2 ⁴
3	Silent Mode	2	3 ¹	3 ¹	4 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{5 1/2}	3 ⁷
5	Mega Charlie	3	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	3 ⁴	4 ^{9 3/4}
7	Rabbit	4	5 ^{2 1/4}	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{5 1/2}	5 ^{11 1/2}	5 ^{22 1/2}

Trainers: 1 - Aristone, Philip; 2 - Bravo-Estrada, Jaime; 3 - Rojas, Osvaldo; 5 - Gallimore, Trevor; 7 - Jones, Carl

Owners: 1 - D and D Stables LLC; 2 -Jaime Bravo-Estrada; 3 -Teofilo Peraza; 5 - Candy's Racing Stable; 7 - CCJ Racing Stables, LLC;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

ASSEMBLY POINT (BRZ) tracked close up on the inside, bid two wide entering the far turn, dueled, took over entering the stretch, responded when briefly roused and pulled away in hand. FIRST MONEY was off a bit slow, raced off the pace, chased inside on the far turn, came three wide into the lane and rallied for second. SILENT MODE bobbled at the break, stalked close up outside, chased on the far turn and rallied mildly outside. MEGA CHARLIE set the pace racing in the two path, dueled inside of the winner on the far turn and tired. RABBIT raced off the rail, off the pace, chased on the far turn and gave way.



[Video Race Replay](#)

PARX RACING - February 12, 2025 - Race 3
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR \$16,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$16,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$16,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. (NW2 L) **Claiming Price:** \$16,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: \$26,000
Plus: \$820 Starters Bonus
Available Money: \$26,820
Value of Race: \$26,820 1st \$15,600, 2nd \$5,200, 3rd \$2,860, 4th \$1,560, 5th \$780, 6th \$410, 7th \$410
Weather: Cloudy, 33° **Track:** Muddy (Sealed)
Off at: 1:03 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7Nov24 ² PEN ⁴	2	Burner Account (Salgado, Anthony)	120	L b	2	2	¹ Head	¹ 1 1/2	¹ 6	¹ 7 1/4	13.60	brief duel, drew away
13Jan25 ² PRX ³	5	Alyvia's Girl (Wolfsont, Andrew)	122	L	5	7	⁵ 2 1/2	⁵ 1	³ 1	² 1 1/4	0.60*	narrowed gap outside
2Jan25 ⁵ PEN ¹	1	Rose of Sharon (Ruiz, Eliseo)	122	L b	1	5	³ Head	³ 1 1/2	² 1 1/2	³ 3 1/4	3.10	rail, brief bid, faded
2Dec24 ² PRX ⁷	3	Exhale (Adorno, Abner)	119	b	3	3	⁴ Head	⁴ Head	⁴ 1	⁴ 2 1/2	51.30	close up, gave way
5Feb25 ¹ PRX ¹	4	Sister Mary Lou (Bowman, Adam)	122	L b	4	4	7	7	7	⁵ 1/2	28.20	trailed, passed faders
15Jan25 ² PRX ¹	6	Pistol Will Fire (Hernandez, Andy)	122	L b	6	6	⁶ 1	⁶ 3	⁶ 2 1/2	⁶ 3	13.70	wide, never involved
11Dec24 ¹ PEN ¹	7	Perfect Pink (Rodriguez, Jaime)	122	bf	7	1	² 1	² 3	⁵ 1	7	5.50	pressed winner, stopped

Fractional Times: 22.68 46.70 59.57 **Final Time:** 1:12.78
Split Times: (24:02) (12:87) (13:21)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Burner Account, Chestnut Filly, by Flameaway out of Win Money My Honey, by Awesome Again. Foaled Feb 14, 2022 in Minnesota.
Breeder: Richard Bremer & Cheryl Sprick
Owner: Holiday Luck Racing
Trainer: Rodriguez, Miguel

Claiming Prices: 2 - Burner Account: \$16,000; 3 - Exhale: \$16,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$72,321

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Burner Account	29.20	7.20	4.40	\$2.00 Exacta	2-5	59.00	61,716
5	Alyvia's Girl		2.20	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-5-1	31.65	30,027
1	Rose of Sharon			2.40	\$1.00 Pick 3	5-1/4/6-2 (3 correct)	330.80	20,904
					\$0.10 Superfecta	2-5-1-3	52.61	18,485
					\$2.00 Daily Double	1-2	53.00	9,639

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
2	Burner Account	2	¹ Head	¹ 1 1/2	¹ 6	¹ 7 1/4
5	Alyvia's Girl	7	⁵ 1 1/4	⁵ 6	³ 7 1/2	² 7 1/4
1	Rose of Sharon	5	³ 1	³ 4 1/2	² 6	³ 8 1/2
3	Exhale	3	⁴ 1 1/4	⁴ 6	⁴ 8 1/2	⁴ 11 3/4
4	Sister Mary Lou	4	⁷ 4 3/4	⁷ 10	⁷ 13	⁵ 14 1/4
6	Pistol Will Fire	6	⁶ 3 3/4	⁶ 7	⁶ 10 1/2	⁶ 14 3/4
7	Perfect Pink	1	² Head	² 1 1/2	⁵ 9 1/2	⁷ 17 3/4

Trainers: 2 - Rodriguez, Miguel; 5 - Gallimore, Trevor; 1 - Kulp, Brandon; 3 - Montoya, Marya; 4 - Padilla, Hugo; 6 - Padilla, Hugo; 7 - Wagner, Karin
Owners: 2 - Holiday Luck Racing; 5 - Candy's Racing Stable; 1 -Brandon L. Kulp; 3 -Albert R Lupcho, Jr.; 4 -John E. Parker; 6 -Jack J. Armstrong; 7 -Larry Metz;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

BURNER ACCOUNT vied briefly inside, shook loose on the turn then eagerly widened under a brisk hand ride. ALYVIA'S GIRL sluggish early, rushed to contention then narrowed the gap outside while no threat. ROSE OF SHARON saved ground off the leaders, made a brief bid into the stretch then faltered. EXHALE moved close up early then began tiring on the turn. SISTER MARY LOU trailed to the stretch then passed tiring rivals. PISTOL WILL FIRE lacked speed wide and was never involved. PERFECT PINK prompted the winner for half a mile and stopped.

PARX RACING - February 12, 2025 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE NOVEMBER 12 (CLAIMING RACES FOR \$12,500 OR LESS NOT CONSIDERED), OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since January 12 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$15,000. (C) **Claiming Price:** \$15,000

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)

Purse: \$28,000

Plus: \$820 Starters Bonus

Available Money: \$28,820

Value of Race: \$28,820 1st \$16,800, 2nd \$5,600, 3rd \$3,080, 4th \$1,680, 5th \$840, 6th \$410, 7th \$410

Weather: Cloudy, 33° **Track:** Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 1:34 **Start:** Good for all except 2 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
27Jan25 ⁵ PRX ¹	1	Dixie Groove (Ruiz, Eliseo)	125 L b	1	6	7	6 ^{Head}	5 ¹	4 ² 1/2	1 ^{Nose}	12.00	4w into lane, rallied
15Jan25 ¹⁰ PRX ²	2	Gamestonks (Silvera, Ruben)	122 L b	2	7	6 ¹	5 ²	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}	5.50	off slowly, missed
30Nov24 ⁴ LRL ⁸	5	I'm Gittin There (Sanchez, Mychel) VA CERTIFIED	122 L f	5	1	1 ¹ 1/2	1 ¹	2 ¹	1 ^{Head}	3 ² 1/4	1.40*	battled back, caught
14Jan25 ⁶ PRX ⁶	6	Girlfromouterspace (Hernandez, Andy)	122 L b	6	4	4 ^{Head}	3 ¹	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹ 1/2	4 ⁵	6.20	bid 3w, duel, weakened
27Jan25 ⁷ PRX ³	4	More Ransom (Gonzalez, Silvestre)	122 L bf	4	2	3 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	7	5 ^{Nose}	16.10	tracked inside, tired
27Jan25 ⁵ PRX ⁶	3	Amy Mule (Lopez, Paco)	122 L b	3	5	5 ^{1/2}	7	7	6 ¹	6 ¹	10.10	steady 5/16, no threat
15Jan25 ¹⁰ PRX ⁵	7	Expect to Be Ready (Elliott, Christopher)	117 L f	7	3	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	7	2.60	stalked 2w, faded

Fractional Times: 24.14 48.95 1:14.37 1:41.23

Final Time: 1:45.56

Split Times: (24:81) (25:42) (26:86) (4:33)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Dixie Groove, Bay Mare, by Overanalyze out of Sirenage, by Quality Road. Foaled Apr 02, 2020 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Two Hearts Farm II LLC

Owner: Barry Franklin

Trainer: Abrams, Jack

1 Claimed Horse(s): **Girlfromouterspace** New Trainer: Esteban Padilla New Owner: Top Notch Racing

Claiming Prices: 1 - Dixie Groove: \$15,000; 2 - Gamestonks: \$15,000; 5 - I'm Gittin There: \$15,000; 6 - Girlfromouterspace: \$15,000; 4 - More Ransom: \$15,000; 3 - Amy Mule: \$15,000; 7 - Expect to Be Ready: \$15,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$78,001

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Dixie Groove	26.00	8.60	3.80	\$2.00 Daily Double	2-1	283.80	10,239
2	Gamestonks		6.00	3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	1-2	133.20	64,645
5	I'm Gittin There			2.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-2-5	106.90	34,811
					\$1.00 Pick 3	1-2-1 (3 correct)	495.90	13,020
					\$0.10 Superfecta	1-2-5-6	120.76	19,735
					\$0.50 Pick 4	5-1/4/6-2-1 (4 correct)	3,979.10	42,446

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
1	Dixie Groove	6	7 ⁴ 1/2	6 ⁴ 1/2	5 ³	4 ¹ 3/4	1 ^{Nose}
2	Gamestonks	7	6 ³ 1/2	5 ² 1/2	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹ 1/2	2 ^{Nose}
5	I'm Gittin There	1	1 ¹ 1/2	1 ¹	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{Neck}
6	Girlfromouterspace	4	4 ³	3 ¹	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ² 1/2
4	More Ransom	2	3 ²	4 ²	6 ⁴	7 ⁶ 1/4	5 ⁷ 1/2
3	Amy Mule	5	5 ³	7 ⁴ 3/4	7 ⁴ 1/2	6 ⁵ 1/4	6 ⁷ 1/2
7	Expect to Be Ready	3	2 ¹ 1/2	2 ¹	3 ¹	5 ⁴ 1/4	7 ⁸ 1/2

Trainers: 1 - Abrams, Jack; 2 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 5 - Ness, Jamie; 6 - Mosco, Robert; 4 - Dandy, Ronald; 3 - Lake, Scott; 7 - Velazquez, Alfredo

Owners: 1 - Barry Franklin; 2 - Just In Time Racing LLC; 5 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc.; 6 - Jack J. Armstrong; 4 - Michael S. Moriarty; 3 - Daniel J. Conklin; 7 - Anita Racing Stable;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

DIXIE GROOVE raced off the pace, advanced three wide on the far turn, came four wide into the lane, rallied outside, surged late outside rivals and was up in time. GAMESTONKS was off slowly, raced two wide off the pace, chased on the far turn, rallied one from the outside, closed late between rivals and just missed at the wire. I'M GITTIN THERE set the pace racing with a clear lead, dueled past the quarter pole, battled back gamely inside of GIRLFROMOUTERSPACE, led at the sixteenth marker, dug in to the finish and was caught by the top pair. GIRLFROMOUTERSPACE stalked three wide, bid three wide on the far turn, dueled into the stretch and weakened in the final furlong. MORE RANSOM tracked on the inside, chased inside on the far turn and tired. AMY MULE raced off the pace inside, steadied behind a rival midway on the far turn, came five wide into the lane and failed to threaten. EXPECT TO BE READY stalked two wide, chased on the far turn and faded.

VA CERTIFIED Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred



[Video Race Replay](#)

PARX RACING - February 12, 2025 - Race 5

STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$10,000 OR LESS SINCE FEBRUARY 12, 2023 OR CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000. Weight, 125 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000 Winners of a Race Other Than Claiming In Their Last Two Starts Will Carry An Additional 3lbs. (C) **Claiming Price:** \$20,000

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)

Purse: \$30,000

Plus: \$9,600 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$39,600

Value of Race: \$39,600 1st \$25,200, 2nd \$8,400, 3rd \$3,300, 4th \$1,800, 5th \$900

Weather: Cloudy, 33° **Track:** Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 2:01 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
31Dec24 ³ PRX ³	1	Like a Saltshaker (Conning, Crystal)	125	L b	1	3	4 ³	3 ^{1/2}	2 ²	1 ^{1 3/4}	1.80*	wore down pacesetter
28Jan25 ⁹ PRX ⁷	6	Traders Luck (Ruiz, Eliseo)	128	L b	5	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ²	1 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{3 1/4}	2.30	vied, clear, weakened
30Jan25 ⁷ AQU ⁶	3	Poppy's Pride (Elliott, Christopher)	120	b	3	4	2 ^{3 1/2}	2 ²	3 ³	3 ²	7.60	dueled, flattened out
31Dec24 ³ PRX ⁹	2	Aggrandize (Adorno, Abner)	128	L bf	2	5	5	5	4 ²	4 ⁶	7.60	trailed, lacked rally
1Feb25 ⁴ LRL ¹	5	Borracho (Sanchez, Mychel)	125	L b	4	2	3 ¹	4 ⁴	5	5	2.10	well placed, faltered

Fractional Times: 22.09 45.08 1:11.05

Final Time: 1:17.88

Split Times: (22:99) (25:97) (6:83)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Like a Saltshaker, Bay Gelding, by [Peace and Justice](#) out of With Sprinkles, by Harlan's Holiday. Foaled Apr 01, 2018 in Pennsylvania.

PEACE AND JUSTICE Winner's sire standing at Irish Hill & Dutchess Views Stallions LLC

Breeder: Glenn E. Brok LLC

Owner: Flurry Racing Stables LLC

Trainer: Moore, Michael

Scratched Horse(s): Baafeed (Stewards), Tatum (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$52,315

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Like a Saltshaker	5.60	3.00	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	1-6	16.40	28,156
6	Traders Luck		2.80	2.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-6-3	15.60	15,362
3	Poppy's Pride			3.60	\$1.00 Pick 3	2-1-1 (3 correct)	737.50	10,516
					\$0.50 Pick 4	1/4/6-2-1-1/4/7 (4 correct)	454.90	26,082
					\$2.00 Daily Double	1-1	120.60	8,660

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
1	Like a Saltshaker	3	4 ^{4 1/2}	3 ⁴	2 ^{2 1/2}	1 ^{1 3/4}
6	Traders Luck	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ²	1 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{1 3/4}
3	Poppy's Pride	4	2 ^{Head}	2 ²	3 ^{4 1/2}	3 ⁵
2	Aggrandize	5	5 ^{7 1/2}	5 ^{8 1/2}	4 ^{7 1/2}	4 ⁷
5	Borracho	2	3 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{9 1/2}	5 ¹³

Trainers: 1 - Moore, Michael; 6 - Guerrero, J.; 3 - Catalano, Jr., Michael; 2 - Caban, Carlos; 5 - Ness, Jamie

Owners: 1 - Flurry Racing Stables LLC; 6 - S D Trading; 3 - Princess K Racing; 2 -Carlos E. Caban; 5 - Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger Inc.;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

LIKE A SALTSHAKER settled inside, angled out rallying on the turn then wore down the pacesetter and edged away in the final furlong. TRADERS LUCK dueled outside down the backstretch, shook loose on the turn then weakened late. POPPY'S PRIDE rushed up to force the pace inside then flattened out in the stretch. AGGRANDIZE trailed for half mile then continued willingly while no threat. BORRACHO well placed outside the dueling pacesetters then faded on the turn.



[Video Race Replay](#)

PARX RACING - February 12, 2025 - Race 6

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE AUGUST 12. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since January 12 Allowed 3 lbs.

Claiming Price \$5,000 (Races Where Entered For \$4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (NW2 6MX) **Claiming Price:** \$5,000

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)

Purse: \$18,000

Plus: \$820 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$1,440 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$20,260

Value of Race: \$20,260 1st \$10,800, 2nd \$5,040, 3rd \$1,980, 4th \$1,080, 5th \$540, 6th \$410, 7th \$410

Weather: Cloudy, 33° **Track:** Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 2:28 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Feb25 ⁹ PRX ¹	1	Ifihadachance (Aguilar, Jean)	125 L b	1	2	5 ¹	5 ²	3 ¹	2 ^{Head}	1 ¹ 1/4	2.00*	rallied 4w, willingly
27Jan25 ¹⁰ PRX ³	6	Shell Belle (Sanchez, Mychel)	122 L b	5	5	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ¹ 1/2	1 ¹ 1/2	2 ¹ 3/4	4.00	pace, clear, gamely
30Jan25 ⁸ PRX ⁴	3	Juradicial (Hernandez, Andy)	122 L b	2	1	2 ²	2 ¹ 1/2	2 ¹ 1/2	3 ⁴	3 ⁴ 3/4	4.80	rallied, outfinished
27Jan25 ¹⁰ PRX ⁸	7	Sirenetta (Wolfsont, Andrew)	122 L b f	6	6	6 ⁷	6 ³	5 ¹ 2	5 ¹	4 ¹ 1/2	21.50	closed belatedly
30Jan25 ⁸ PRX ³	8	Fast Mule (Elliott, Christopher)	117 L b	7	7	7	7	7	6 ³	5 ¹ 3/4	2.30	off bit slow, belated
3Feb25 ⁷ PRX ³	5	Cici Unified (Adorno, Abner)	122 L f	4	4	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹ 2	4 ³	4 ¹	6 ⁴ 1/4	20.70	no stretch rally
30Jan25 ⁸ PRX ⁶	4	Heart Light (Haddock, Dexter)	122 L b	3	3	4 ¹	4 ¹ 2	6 ¹ 2	7	7	7.50	tracked ins, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.48 48.12 1:14.20 1:41.77 **Final Time:** 1:46.30

Split Times: (24:64) (26:08) (27:57) (4:53)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Ifihadachance, Bay Mare, by Courageous Cat out of Betty's Chance, by Duckhorn. Foaled Apr 05, 2016 in New York.

Breeder: Sherry Washburn

Owner: Metz, Larry, Stortini, Paul and Lake, Scott A.

Trainer: Lake, Scott

Claiming Prices: 1 - Ifihadachance: \$5,000; 6 - Shell Belle: \$5,000; 3 - Juradicial: \$5,000; 7 - Sirenetta: \$5,000; 8 - Fast Mule: \$5,000; 5 - Cici Unified: \$5,000; 4 - Heart Light: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Captivating Cara (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$71,083

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Ifihadachance	6.00	3.40	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	1-6	26.00	53,802
6	Shell Belle		4.20	3.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-6-3	33.55	33,701
3	Juradicial			4.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	1-6-3-7	28.44	21,206
					\$1.00 Pick 3	1-1-1 (3 correct)	123.70	7,473
					\$2.00 Daily Double	1-1	19.20	6,641

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
1	Ifihadachance	2	5 ⁴	5 ³ 1/2	3 ³	2 ¹ 2	1 ¹ 1/4
6	Shell Belle	5	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ¹ 1/2	1 ¹ 2	2 ¹ 1/4
3	Juradicial	1	2 ¹	2 ¹	2 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹ 2	3 ³
7	Sirenetta	6	6 ⁵	6 ⁵ 1/2	5 ⁷	5 ⁵ 1/2	4 ⁷ 3/4
8	Fast Mule	7	7 ¹²	7 ⁸ 1/2	7 ⁸	6 ⁶ 1/2	5 ⁹ 1/4
5	Cici Unified	4	3 ³	3 ² 1/2	4 ⁴	4 ⁴ 1/2	6 ¹¹
4	Heart Light	3	4 ³	4 ³	6 ⁷ 1/2	7 ⁹ 1/2	7 ¹⁵ 1/4

Trainers: 1 - Lake, Scott; 6 - Flores-Coba, Felix; 3 - Mercedes, Pedro; 7 - Gallimore, Trevor; 8 - Guerrero, Juan; 5 - Caban, Carlos; 4 - Caban, Carlos

Owners: 1 - Metz, Larry, Stortini, Paul and Lake, Scott A.; 6 -Angel Alciro Castillo, Jr.; 3 - Franpejo Stable; 7 - Candy's Racing Stable; 8 -J. Refugio Guerrero; 5 -Edwin Gonzalez; 4 - W T Racing Stable;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

IFIHADACHANCE raced off the rail, off the pace, advanced three wide on the far turn, rallied four wide into the stretch, closed willingly outside and edged clear in the final yards. SHELL BELLE set the pace racing with a clear lead, showed the way on the far turn, responded when challenged, dug in gamely in the stretch run and yielded grudgingly. JURADICIAL stalked close up two wide, bid on the far turn, rallied between horses in upper stretch and was outfinished. SIRENETTA raced off the pace, chased on the far turn and closed belatedly. FAST MULE was off a bit slow, outrun early, moved up at the quarter pole and gained belatedly outside. CICI UNIFIED raced two wide off the pace, advanced inside on the far turn, then lacked a stretch rally. HEART LIGHT tracked on the inside, chased inside on the far turn and gave way.



[Video Race Replay](#)

PARX RACING - February 12, 2025 - Race 7

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN
 MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE
 \$16,000. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$16,000 (Claiming Races Not
 Considered In Allowances). (NW1 X) **Claiming Price:** \$16,000

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)

Purse: \$50,000

Plus: \$820 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$4,000 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$54,820

Value of Race: \$54,820 1st \$30,000, 2nd \$14,000, 3rd \$5,500, 4th \$3,000, 5th \$1,500, 6th \$410, 7th \$410

Weather: Cloudy, 33° **Track:** Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 2:55 **Start:** Good for all except 2 **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
13Jan25 ⁹ PRX ³	3	Bernie's Mitts (Rivera, Luis)	122	L	3	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ²	1 ^{1 1/2}	8.30	dueled, loose, safe
7Jan25 ¹⁰ PRX ¹	2	Big Boys Answer (Aguilar, Jean)	122	L b	2	7	7	7	4 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	0.60*	stumbled st, late bid
30Jan25 ⁷ PRX ²	1	Runyonesque (Adorno, Abner)	122	L bf	1	5	4 ³	4 ^{3 1/2}	3 ²	3 ^{Neck}	9.90	rail trip, willingly
13Jan25 ⁹ PRX ⁶	6	All American Rod (Lopez, Paco)	122	L b	6	3	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	4 ⁴	4.80	pressed winner, wknd
13Jan25 ⁹ PRX ⁵	4	Don Tequilas (Hernandez, Andy)	122	L bf	4	6	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	24.10	lacked speed, no bid
19Jan25 ¹ AQU ³	7	Backside Buzz (Elliott, Christopher)	117	L bf	7	2	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	6 ⁴	6 ⁶	5.00	bid wide turn, empty
30Jan25 ⁶ PRX ⁸	5	Mac Daddy Too (Haddock, Dexter)	122	L bf	5	4	6 ⁴	6 ^{1/2}	7	7	34.50	outside, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.29 45.62 1:11.33

Final Time: 1:18.32

Split Times: (23:33) (25:71) (6:99)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Bernie's Mitts, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by First Dude out of Precious Lady, by Songandaprayer. Foaled Feb 04, 2021 in Florida.

Breeder: Julie Ann Jackson

Owner: Nelson Berberena

Trainer: Caban, Carlos

Claiming Prices: 5 - Mac Daddy Too: \$16,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$96,192

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Bernie's Mitts	18.60	5.80	4.00	\$2.00 Exacta	3-2	33.20	76,575
2	Big Boys Answer		2.60		\$0.50 Trifecta	3-2-1	22.20	43,373
1	Runyonesque			3.40	\$1.00 Pick 3	1-1-3 (3 correct)	87.70	8,785
					\$0.10 Superfecta	3-2-1-6	12.17	26,646
					\$0.50 Pick 4	1-1/4/7-1/2-3 (4 correct)	1,021.30	19,066
					\$2.00 Daily Double	1-3	60.60	9,906

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
3	Bernie's Mitts	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ²	1 ^{1 1/2}
2	Big Boys Answer	7	7 ^{8 3/4}	7 ^{5 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}
1	Runyonesque	5	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ¹	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}
6	All American Rod	3	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ²	4 ^{1 3/4}
4	Don Tequilas	6	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ⁵	5 ^{5 3/4}
7	Backside Buzz	2	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	6 ⁵	6 ^{6 1/4}
5	Mac Daddy Too	4	6 ^{4 3/4}	6 ⁵	7 ⁹	7 ^{12 1/4}

Trainers: 3 - Caban, Carlos; 2 - Truehart, Jennifer; 1 - Padilla, Hugo; 6 - Mosco, Robert; 4 - Padilla, Esteban; 7 - Catalano, Jr., Michael; 5 - Ramirez, Silvino

Owners: 3 -Nelson Berberena; 2 - Cavanaugh Breen Farm; 1 -Hugo O. Padilla; 6 -Jack J. Armstrong; 4 -Felipe Perez; 7 - Princess K Racing; 5 -Silvino Ramirez;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

BERNIE'S MITTS led under pressure early, shook loose in midstretch and stayed safe under steady encouragement. BIG BOYS ANSWER stumbled at the start and trailed early then closed well in the stretch too late. RUNYONESQUE saved ground close up for half a mile and continued willingly. ALL AMERICAN ROD prompted the winner in the two path to the stretch and weakened. DON TEQUILAS dropped back in the opening quarter and lacked a rally. BACKSIDE BUZZ went after the leader four wide on the turn and faltered. MAC DADDY TOO chased outside and gave way readily.

Denotes OBS Graduate



[Video Race Replay](#)

PARX RACING - February 12, 2025 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED PA-BRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON ONE PA-RESTRICTED RACE(S) OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 3 lbs. (Claiming Races Not Considered In Allowances). (SNW1 B X)

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)

Purse: \$41,000

Plus: \$820 Starters Bonus

Available Money: \$41,820

Value of Race: \$41,820 1st \$24,600, 2nd \$8,200, 3rd \$4,510, 4th \$2,460, 5th \$1,230, 6th \$410, 7th \$410

Weather: Cloudy, 33° **Track:** Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 3:23 **Start:** Good for all except 6 **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Dec24 ³ PRX ¹	2	Flagrunner (Ruiz, Eliseo)	122	L f	2	4	4 ²	4 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	9.40	4w into lane, rallied
17Jan25 ⁷ LRL ⁷	4	Voodoo You Do (Gonzalez, Silvestre)	122	L bf	4	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{3 3/4}	2.50	set pace, gamely
4Feb25 ⁹ PRX ¹	5	Sundria (Haddock, Dexter)	122	L bf	5	5	5 ^{Head}	5 ¹	5 ⁴	3 ^{1 1/2}	1.70*	3w turn, mild rally
27Jan25 ⁸ PRX ⁹	1	Java's Lucky Lady (Ocasio, Luis)	122	L bf	1	3	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	3 ²	4 ³	24.90	tracked, bid, weakened
27Jan25 ⁷ PRX ⁷	7	True Phenomenon (Adorno, Abner)	122	L b	7	2	2 ^{Head}	3 ¹	4 ¹	5 ^{4 1/2}	6.30	stalked 2w, tired
9Jan25 ¹ PEN ²	3	Warrior's Miss (Lopez, Paco)	122	L b	3	6	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Neck}	3.30	stumbled start, inside
4Feb25 ⁹ PRX ⁵	6	Snappy Ride (Sanchez, Mychel)	122	L bf	6	7	7	7	7	7	15.50	off slowly, outrun

Fractional Times: 23.08 47.10 1:12.70

Final Time: 1:19.31

Split Times: (24:02) (25:60) (6:61)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Flagrunner, Bay Filly, by Runhappy out of Yippee, by Harlan's Holiday. Foaled Apr 25, 2021 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: James McIngvale

Owner: Railsplitters Farm

Trainer: Flores-Coba, Felix

Total WPS Pool: \$84,468

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Flagrunner	20.80	9.20	3.80	\$2.00 Exacta	2-4	78.80	58,277
4	Voodoo You Do		4.80	3.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-4-5	38.95	33,208
5	Sundria			2.20	\$1.00 Pick 3	1-3-2 (3 correct)	280.00	8,589
					\$0.10 Superfecta	2-4-5-1	61.46	17,291
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-2	211.60	11,601

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
2	Flagrunner	4	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}
4	Voodoo You Do	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}
5	Sundria	5	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ⁴	3 ^{4 1/4}
1	Java's Lucky Lady	3	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	3 ¹	4 ^{5 3/4}
7	True Phenomenon	2	2 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ³	5 ^{8 3/4}
3	Warrior's Miss	6	6 ^{4 3/4}	6 ^{4 1/2}	6 ⁸	6 ^{13 1/4}
6	Snappy Ride	7	7 ^{7 1/4}	7 ⁷	7 ^{8 1/2}	7 ^{13 1/2}

Trainers: 2 - Flores-Coba, Felix; 4 - Vega, Richard; 5 - Arce, Josue; 1 - Arce, Josue; 7 - Mosco, Robert; 3 - Kulp, Brandon; 6 - Lake, Scott

Owners: 2 - Railsplitters Farm; 4 - Louis A. Bisso, Jr.; 5 - Empire Racing; 1 - Empire Racing; 7 - Jack J. Armstrong; 3 - Warriors Reward, LLC and Wire to Wire Racing; 6 - Deerview Racing Stable and Scott Lake LLC;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

FLAGRUNNER stalked the leaders, chased on the turn, came four wide into the lane, rallied outside, closed steadily and wore down the leader to prevail. VOODOO YOU DO set the pace racing with a clear lead, responded when roused, dug in gamely in the stretch drive, continued willingly and yielded grudgingly. SUNDRIA raced two wide off the pace, chased three wide on the turn, rallied mildly outside and earned the show spot. JAVA'S LUCKY LADY tracked on the inside, chased on the turn, angled out entering the stretch, bid nearing the furlong marker, then weakened. TRUE PHENOMENON stalked two wide, chased on the turn and tired. WARRIOR'S MISS stumbled at the break, raced off the pace inside, chased inside on the turn and faded. SNAPPY RIDE was off slowly and outrun.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

PARX RACING - February 12, 2025 - Race 9

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since January 12 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$7,500. (NW3 L) **Claiming Price:** \$7,500

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)

Purse: \$21,000

Plus: \$2,050 Starters Bonus

Available Money: \$23,050

Value of Race: \$23,050 1st \$12,600, 2nd \$4,200, 3rd \$2,310, 4th \$1,260, 5th \$630, 6th \$410, 7th \$410, 8th \$410, 9th \$410, 10th \$410

Weather: Cloudy, 33° **Track:** Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 3:51 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Jan25	¹ PRX ³	2 Fenwick Jack (Elliott, Christopher)	117	L b	2	10	8 ⁴	8 ⁴	4 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{3 1/4}	1.40*	5w far turn, willingly
29Jan25	⁴ PRX ⁴	7 Ascribe (Sanchez, Mychel)	122	L b	7	9	9 ⁴	9 ⁸	7 ³	4 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 3/4}	3.30	5w 1/4, rallied 2d
28Jan25	¹ PRX ⁹	10 Imaginized (Silvera, Ruben) VA CERTIFIED	122	L b	10	8	7 ²	6 ^{Head}	6 ¹	5 ^{Head}	3 ^{Neck}	22.20	broke out, mild rally
28Jan25	¹ PRX ⁵	3 Darvesh (Haddock, Dexter)	122	L b	3	5	5 ³	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	6 ²	4 ^{Neck}	6.10	mild rally outside
28Jan25	¹ PRX ¹¹	8 Hey River (Lopez, Paco)	122	L	8	3	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	5 ^{2 1/4}	9.00	vied btwn, weakened
28Jan25	¹ PRX ⁷	1 Hey What's Up (Aguilar, Jean)	122	L b	1	1	4 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	8 ⁴	8 ¹⁰	6 ²	9.00	angled out, belatedly
28Jan25	¹ PRX ⁴	6 Fast Payday (Crispin, Alexander)	122	L	6	6	6 ^{Head}	7 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	7 ^{2 1/2}	10.20	4w bid, duel, tired
29Jan25	⁴ PRX ⁵	9 Renegade Serenade (Vazquez Gonzalez, Gian)	113	L bf	9	4	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	3 ¹	7 ^{1/2}	8 ¹³	17.20	vied 3w, faded
28Jan25	¹ PRX ¹⁰	4 McMagic (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin)	123	L bf	4	7	10	10	10	10	9 ^{1/2}	60.50	outrun
14Jan25	¹¹ PRX ⁷	5 Tough Workout (Ocasio, Luis)	122	L f	5	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	9 ⁴	9 ^{Head}	10	41.40	vied inside, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.48 48.21 1:14.74 1:41.95

Final Time: 1:46.35

Split Times: (24:73) (26:53) (27:21) (4:40)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Fenwick Jack, Bay Gelding, by Speightster out of Stellabymoonlight, by Malibu Moon. Foaled May 07, 2020 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Ballyfair Bloodstock

Owner: Ten Strike Racing

Trainer: Guerrero, Juan

Claiming Prices: 2 - Fenwick Jack: \$7,500; 7 - Ascribe: \$7,500; 10 - Imaginized: \$7,500; 3 - Darvesh: \$7,500; 8 - Hey River: \$7,500; 1 - Hey What's Up: \$7,500; 6 - Fast Payday: \$7,500; 9 - Renegade Serenade: \$7,500; 4 - McMagic: \$7,500; 5 - Tough Workout: \$7,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$75,589

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
2	Fenwick Jack	4.80	3.00	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	2-7	19.80	62,263	
7	Ascribe		3.60	3.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-7-10	73.55	40,572	
10	Imaginized			8.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	2-7-10-3	46.45	23,976	
					\$1.00 Pick 3	3-2-2 (3 correct)	200.00	21,978	
					\$0.50 Pick 4	1/2-3-2-2 (4 correct)	469.50	37,561	
					\$0.50 Pick 5 Jackpot	1/4/7-1/2-3-2-2 (5 correct)	2,676.60	35,988	186,361
					\$2.00 Daily Double	2-2	58.40	23,901	

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
2	Fenwick Jack	10	8 ^{7 1/4}	8 ^{3 1/4}	4 ^{1 1/4}	1 ¹	1 ^{3 1/4}
7	Ascribe	9	9 ^{11 1/4}	9 ^{7 1/4}	7 ^{3 1/4}	4 ²	2 ^{3 1/4}
10	Imaginized	8	7 ^{5 1/4}	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{2 1/4}	5 ^{2 1/4}	3 ⁵
3	Darvesh	5	5 ^{2 1/4}	4 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 3/4}	6 ^{2 1/4}	4 ^{5 1/4}
8	Hey River	3	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	5 ^{5 1/2}
1	Hey What's Up	1	4 ^{3/4}	5 ²	8 ^{6 1/4}	8 ^{4 3/4}	6 ^{7 3/4}
6	Fast Payday	6	6 ^{5 1/4}	7 ^{2 3/4}	2 ^{Head}	3 ²	7 ^{9 3/4}
9	Renegade Serenade	4	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	7 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{12 1/4}
4	McMagic	7	10 ^{15 1/4}	10 ^{15 1/4}	10 ^{14 1/4}	10 ¹⁵	9 ^{25 1/4}
5	Tough Workout	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	9 ^{10 1/4}	9 ^{14 3/4}	10 ^{25 3/4}

Trainers: 2 - Guerrero, Juan; 7 - Rodriguez, Miguel; 10 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 3 - Perez, Ruperto; 8 - Abrams, Ronald; 1 - Rosado, Roberto; 6 - Tapsas, Ilias; 9 - Diaz, Jorge; 4 - Gonzalez, Claudio; 5 - Lake, Scott

Owners: 2 - Ten Strike Racing; 7 - Holiday Luck Racing; 10 - Class Personified Stable; 3 - Serranos Racing Stable; 8 - Moshe Mark; 1 - Perez Stables LLC; 6 - Luis R. Orantes; 9 - 3 Amigos 3 Stables; 4 - MCA Racing Stable LLC; 5 - Scott Lake, LLC;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

FENWICK JACK broke a step slow, raced off the pace, moved up between rivals on the backside, went five wide on the far turn, rallied five wide into the stretch, closed willingly outside and drew clear under urging. ASCRIBE broke a step slow, was outrun early, moved up five wide at the quarter pole, came six wide into the lane and rallied outside for second. IMAGINIZED broke outward, raced three wide early, settled off the pace inside, chased between rivals on the far turn, rallied mildly inside in the final furlong and got third. DARVESH stalked two wide, chased three wide on the far turn and rallied mildly outside in the lane. HEY RIVER vied between rivals for the lead, dueled between on the far turn, dug in to midstretch, then weakened. HEY WHAT'S UP tracked on the inside, chased inside on the turn, angled out and closed belatedly outside. FAST PAYDAY raced two wide off the pace, moved up four wide at the half mile marker, bid four wide on the far turn, dueled and tired. RENEGADE SERENADE vied three wide for the lead, dueled three wide on the far turn and faded. MCMAGIC was outrun. TOUGH WORKOUT vied inside for command, dueled into the far turn and gave way.

Track Attendance: 0
Total

Handle: \$26,135
Handle: \$1,871,201

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.